KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956) ('A'++, Grade, NAAC Accredited)

NOTIFICATION

In terms of Clause (1)(c) of Statute-20 of K.U. Act & Statutes, 1986, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to order that Dr. Gurcharan, Associate Professor. Deptt. of Fine Arts, KUK be appointed as Chairperson, Deptt. of Fine Arts w.e.f. 08.08.2024 for a period of three years or till further orders, whichever is earlier.

Consequently, in terms of Clause (1) (viii) of Statute-12, he will be member of the Academic Council, Clause I (ii) of Statute-17, member of the Faculty of Indic Studies and Clause (3)(i) and (4)(i) of Statute-28, Chairperson of the Board of Studies.

REGISTRAR

Endst. No. ACS-V/2024/F-76(35)/9426-9505 Dated: 2/8/24

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary

1. Dean Academic Affairs, KUK

action:

- 2. All the Deans/Directors/Chairpersons/Principals of University Teaching Departments/Institutes/School/Incharge, Bharat Ratan Gulzari Lal Nanda Centre for Ethics & Philosophy and Heads of Non-teaching Offices, KUK
- 3. Dr. Gurcharan, Associate Professor, Deptt. of Fine Arts, KUK (Newly appointed Chairperson, Deptt. of Fine Arts).
- 4. Dr. Ram Viranjan, Professor, Deptt. of Fine Arts, KUK (Outgoing Chairperson, Deptt. of Fine Arts).
- 5 Director, Public Relations, KUK
- 6. Principals, IIHS & ITTR, KUK
- 7. Finance Officer, KUK
- 8 Deputy Registrar (Estt.-T), KUK
- 9. Director, IT Cell with the request to display the same on University Website and ensure incorporating the change in the list of Academic Council members already sent on his e-mail director.it@kuk.ac.in.
- 10. OSD to the Vice-Chancellor, KUK
- 11. P.A. O/o the Vice-Chancellor, KUK
- 12. Assistant Registrar O/o the Registrar, KUK
- 13. Superintendent (Academic) and concerned dealing Assistant of Syllabus Section.

Deputy Registrar (Academic)

for Registrar